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Tariff Notice No. 1971/ 129-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn 
No. 

15894 
15898 
15899 

15920 

15919 

15921 

15037 

15880 

15912 

15911 
15910 
15882 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 
48.21.11 { 
48.21.12 

58.07.09 

59.04.01 

59.04.01 

68.14.19 

74.03.02 

83.07.22 

84.63.09 
85.12.09 
85.25.00 

Goods 

Dinoram S .. .. .. .. .. 
Ninol A.A. 62 Extra . . . . . . . . 
Patterns when declared by a manufacturer that they 

will be used by him only as designs for making pat­
terns for apparel 

Braided fishing lines, including trawl lines and net lines 
other than braided monofilaments, having a breaking 
strain not exceeding 40 lb 

Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines viz: 
Fly casting . . . . . . . . . . 

Fishing lines of perlon multi-filament, enclosed in a 
perlon sheath 

Linings, clutch and brake, being catalogued parts of 
milk separators 

Strip brass: .. 
Approved: 

t in. x 13 gauge . . . . . . . . 
Lamps specially suited for illuminating specimens in 

microscopic work 
Couplings, hydraulic . . . . . . . . 
Elements for soldering guns or irons . . . . 
Insulators, strain, disc type, having a dry flashover 

voltage of 75,000 or upwards, as determined accord­
ing to the regulations of the British Engineering 
Standards Association and using a standard sphere 
spark gap as defined in those regulations 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN·i Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

Free 

20% 

20% 
20% 
15% 

10% I 
10% 
Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

10% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.3 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 

List 
No. 

195 
192 

42 

37 
42 

193 

148 
193 

14 
167 

Effective 

I 

From I To 

1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/11/69 31/12/71 
1/7/67 30/9/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 

1/10/68 30/9/71 
1/1/69 31/12/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 

1/8/70 31/12/71 
1/7/67 31/12/71 

1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/7/67 31/12/71 
1/7/70 31/12/71 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 December 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 11 th day of November 1971. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1971/130-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

I 
Applications Advertised 

Appn Tariff I 
Goods 

Tariff I No. Item Gazette 

I Notice No. I No. 

15108 34.02.00 Texapon Q.S. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . .. 1971/103 No. 71, 23 Sep-
tember 1971, p. 
1984 

14791 39.02.64 "JAC" polyvinyl chloride .. .. .. .. .. . . 1971/90 No. 63, 26 August 

Le Coq sifter 
1971, p. 1720 

15088 84.29.00 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . 1971/103 No. 71, 23 Sep-
tember 1971, p. 
1984 

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1971. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


