Tariff Notice No. 1971/129-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
15894	34.02.00	Dinoram S	Free		10%	10.8		1/7/67	31/12/71
15898	34.02.00	Ninol A.A. 62 Extra	Free		10% 10%	10.8	195		31/12/71
15899	48.21.11 48.21.12 {	Patterns when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only as designs for making patterns for apparel	Free		Free	10.8	192	1/7/67	30/9/71
15920	58.07.09	Braided fishing lines, including trawl lines and net lines other than braided monofilaments, having a breaking strain not exceeding 40 lb	Free	20%	25%	10.2	42	1/7/67	31/12/71
15919	59.04.01	Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines viz:	Free	20%	25%		37	1/10/68	30/9/71
15921	59.04.01	Fishing lines of perlon multi-filament, enclosed in a perlon sheath	Free	20%	25%		42		31/12/71
15037	68.14.19	Linings, clutch and brake, being catalogued parts of milk separators	Free	Free	Free	10.3	193	1/7/67	31/12/71
15880	74.03.02	Strip brass:	Free	••	10%	10.8			
		$\frac{1}{2}$ in. \times 13 gauge					148	1/8/70	31/12/71
15912	83.07.22	Lamps specially suited for illuminating specimens in microscopic work	Free	20%	25%	10.2	193		31/12/71
15911	84.63.09	Couplings, hydraulic	Free	20 % 20 % 15 %	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2		1/7/67	31/12/71
15910	85.12.09	Elements for soldering guns or irons	Free	20%	25%	10.2	14		31/12/71
15882	85.25.00	Insulators, strain, disc type, having a dry flashover voltage of 75,000 or upwards, as determined according to the regulations of the British Engineering Standards Association and using a standard sphere spark gap as defined in those regulations	Free	15%	25%	10.1	167	1/7/70	31/12/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 December 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/130-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods						Applications Advertised		
							Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
15108	34.02.00	Texapon Q.S	••	••	• •	• •	••	••	1971/103	No. 71, 23 September 1971, p. 1984
14791	39.02.64	"JAC" polyvinyl chloride	••		••		••	• •	1971/90	No. 63, 26 August 1971, p. 1720
15088	84.29.00	Le Coq sifter	••	••	••		••	••	1971/103	No. 71, 23 September 1971, p. 1984

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1971.